
    ARPA Nonprofit Relief

Nonprofit Name Potential Project Needs Amount Impact - # Residents

Vets Helping Vets Direct services - veterans/families $377,175.00 3800

Reilly Arts, Marion Theater Programming,  structure maintenance, equipment $1,500,000.00 80,000
Ocala Symphony

Sacred Fire Church Building space/doors $10,000.00 75

Kingdom Revival Church Mental health programs, emergency support, $420,000.00 4,800
food storage, building

Hands of Mercy (H.O.M.E.) Housing - case management, mental health counseling, edu $200,000.00 120

ARC Disability group homes, transporation, training $420,000.00 120

St. John Lutheran Building spatial expansion/laptops - social distancing $2,245,000.00 600

Wings of Faith Fellowship Food pantry truck, pre-school bus/space expansion $300,000.00 1000

Sheltering Hands Animal spay/neuter services $25,000.00 N/A

Faithfully Guided Mental Health/Counseling/Social health groups $150,000.00 250

FL Cancer Specialists Found. Health financial aid/patient living expenses $55,000.00 30

The Marion Players, Inc. Community production payroll $350,000.00 30,000

Interfaith Emergency Services Shelter/Food Distribution $100,000.00 14,000

The Rock Food pantry restock $20,000.00 400

Heart of Florida Inmate health programming $800,000.00 6,000

Forest Animal Rescue Payroll, Construction/Repairs $150,000.00 N/A

Harvest International Food/Relief Needs - payroll $50,000.00 4

Dunnellon Chamber/Bus Assoc. Building renovation $10,000.00 200

Marion Big Scrub Volunteer programming/restoration $200.00 30

The Pearl Project Trauma/caregiver training/home support $20,000.00 102

VFW Post/Community Center Food services/facility post $165,000.00 N/A

Kingdom of the Sun Chapter Veteran transportation support/school supplies shortage $10,000.00 1061

Greater New Hope Youth Camp/After school programming $33,000.00 75

Open Arms Village Mental health/counseling/operating expenses $24,000.00 40



Ocala Pride Festival/fundraiser $5,000.00 5,000

Special Olympics Disablities programs/equipment $10,000.00 120

Marion Therapeutic Riding Assoc. Therapeutic staffing/waitlist/training/facilities $54,000.00 320

Project Hope Homeless women/children programming $100,000.00 23

Our Hearts Align Care packaging costs $1,500.00 60

Marion Senior Services Elderly caregiving/dining/support programming $537,304.00 200

Outreach Autism Services Network Disability - youth equipment $75,000.00 100

Love INC of the Heart of Florida Gap programming $75,000.00 1,500

Boys & Girls Club Youth programming, supplies, staff, facility repairs $95,000.00 1100

Marion Co. Children's Alliance N/A $25,000.00 N/A

Phoenix House Substance abuse treatment beds/staffing $2,515,794.00 240

Transitions Life Center (TLC) Disabled services/spatial expansion for new clients $1,200,000.00 73

Estella Byrd Whitman Wellness Center Indigent health/dental operations/staffing $236,000.00 200

R.A.M.A.L. Educational and Social Services, Inc. Mentoring/tutoring social services support $2,500.00 160

St. Theresa Social Services Ministries Social/critical services - staffing $115,000.00 464

Habitat for Humanity Housing support - trucks/trailers $205,000.00 300

Public Education Foundation of Marion County Educational programming/teaching tools $30,000.00 28,000

His Compassion Food distribution/additional support/deliveries $137,000.00 78,480

Crossroads Academy Youth services/supplies $17,300.00 120

YMCA Healthy Programming, infrastructure/activity center $150,000.00 1700

Marion Co. Sheriff Foundation Funeral programming/supplies $26,000 550

Community Dev. Found/Breadbreakers Community hall/outreach $150,000 N/A

Gift of the Heart Mental health therapy/counseling  staff $67,200 50

TOTAL POTENTIAL PROJECT NEEDS/IMPACT $13,263,973.00 100,000+


